SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3284/2023

NIYATI SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA KUMAR Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (Crl.) No. 958 of 2023 listed. IA No. 256585/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No. 958/2023 (II) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 257624/2023 IA No. 257624/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Ms. Richa Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K K Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Siyag, Adv.

Mr. Satpal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 958/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 4 submits that during the course of the day he shall file counter affidavit and he has

already supplied advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the petitioners which is confirmed by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Counter affidavit be taken on record, if filed.

-2-

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent no.5 but the same is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects.

List again on 16.05.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar