SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3284/2023

NIYATI SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

([Only T.P.(Crl.) No. 958 of 2023 is listed under this item] IA No. 75108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 256585/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 958/2023 (II)

(FOR

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 257624/2023

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 52366/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 75105/2024

IA No. 52366/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 257624/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 75105/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Siyag, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Richa Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kishor, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokdeep Mourya, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 958/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that IA has been filed yesterday regarding exemption from filing Death Certificate of respondent no.5.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for deletion in respect of respondent no.5 despite last opportunity having been granted.

Registry to process the application(s) for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ