SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.3284/2023

NIYATI SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA KUMAR Respondent(s)

([Only T.P.(Crl.) No. 958 of 2023 is listed under this item]

IA No. 75108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 256585/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.958/2023 (II)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 257624/2023

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 52366/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 75105/2024

IA No. 52366/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 257624/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 75105/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kishor, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.52366/2024 in T.P.(Crl.) No.958/2023

- 1. This is an application for deleting the name of respondent No.5.
- 2. The application stands allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. No.188402/2024 in T.P.(Crl.) No.958/2023

- 1. This is an application for exemption from filing death certificate of respondent No.5.
- 2. The application stands allowed in light of the fact that the name of respondent No.5 has already been deleted from the array of parties.
- 3. Cause-titled be amended, accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)