## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3284/2023

NIYATI SINHA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ADITYA KUMAR Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 256585/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 958/2023 (II) (IA No. 75105/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv. Mr. Lokdeep Mourya, Adv.

Mr. Satpal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kishor, Adv. Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for both sides, the matter stands referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediator either in person or virtually on 24.10.2024 at 11.30 AM.

Post the matters after receipt of the Mediation Report. Meanwhile, pleadings to be completed.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)